FORM PTO-1618 A Expires 06/30/99		09-18-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce				
OMB 0651-0027			Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
			IRADEWIARK				
	RECORDA	101459962	6.02.40				
TO This		ENIARAS UNLY	8.3300				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or cop(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type							
New	Je	Conveyance Type	\Box .				
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Assignment	License				
Document ID		Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
		Merger	Month Day Year				
Correction of	DTO F	Change of Name	Withth Day 1 car				
Reel #	Frame#	Other					
		Other					
Corrective Do	cument Frame#						
Conveying Part							
Conveying 1 art	y	Mark if additional names o	f conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name	Zender Electronic Communica	ations Inc	Month Day Year				
	Zender Electronic Communica		08/11/00 13 8 1 /0 31				
Formerly							
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association				
Other							
\equiv	ate of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Ohio					
Receiving Party			Conveying parties attached				
0 1		Walk it additional names of	conveying parties attached				
Name	eCommerce Industries, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of	2070 Chain Bridge Road						
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)	Suite 650						
Address (line 3)	Vienna	Virginia	22182				
	City	State/Country	Zip Code				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited	If document to be recorded is an assigment and the				
		Partnership	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be				
Corporation	Association		attached.				
Other			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/St	ate of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California					
9/18/2000 JJALLAH2 00000241 75897025 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing							
the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief							
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT REQUEST							
TO RECORD ASSIGNM	TENT DOCUMENT TO THIS ADDRES	SS.	j				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231							

EK911487019US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0833

FORM PTO-16 (8A			•	nt of Commerce ademark Office		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				EMARK		
	sentative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party On			
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name	Name and Address Area (Beth M. Goldman, Esq.	Code and Telephone Numbe	r (415) 772-688	1		
Address (line 1)	Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP					
Address (line 2)	525 University Avenue					
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, California 94301					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached #9 conveyance document including any attachments					
Trademark App	olication Number(s) or Registra	ntion Numbers(s)	Mark if additional num	bers attached		
Enter either the Trad	emark Application Number or the Registra	tion Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the sa	une property).		
Trademark Application Number(s)		R	Registration Number(s)			
75897025						
N I CD	perties Enter the total number o	f a war a wife in tall and	#1			
Number of Prop						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): -	#\$40.00			
Method of Paymen Deposit Account						
(Enter for paymen	t by deposit account or if additional f	ees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Num				
	Authori	zation to charge additional f	fees: Yes	No 🗌		
	Signature t of my knowledge and belief, the force original document. Charges to depo			ched copy is a true		
Beth M. Gold	man, Esq.	the mall	08/23/2000	0		
Name of Days		Signature	Data Sign	od od		

2

REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0834

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of this 11th day of August, 2000, by and between Zender Electronic Communications, Inc. ("Seller") in favor of eCommerce Industries, Inc. ("Buyer").

SELLER AGREES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Assignment of the Trademark(s) of Seller. Seller does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver to Buyer, its successors and assigns, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trade names and service marks and any applications thereto, including the good will associated with such intellectual property, as set forth on Exhibit A.
- 2. No Rights in Third Parties. Nothing expressed or implied in this
 Assignment is intended to confer upon any person, other than the parties to the
 Agreement and their respective successors and assigns, any rights, remedies, obligations
 or liabilities under or by reason of this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assignees</u>. This Assignment is executed pursuant to the Agreement and is entitled to the benefits thereof and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Seller and Buyer and their respective successors and assigns.

240060 v01.PA (558C01!.DOC)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0835

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Seller:

Zender Electronic Communications, Inc.

By:

Name: <u>Jettrey</u>

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OI)	
COUNTY OF	HAM. Hom) ss.)

On this \(\) day of August, 2000, before me, \(\) \(

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said State

A DEANIS MILLER, Attorney at Law MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ORKE My Commission has no expiration

Exhibit A

Description of Intellectual Property Assigned

1. The trademark application for the mark "BUYSUITE," submitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for registration on January 14, 2000 by Davidson & Gribbell, LLP on behalf of the Seller.

Applicant:

Zender Electronic Communications, Inc.

Mark:

BUYSUITE

International Class: 35

Drawing:

One sheet

Specimens:

Three specimens

Attorney Docket:

ZEND-801

240060 v01.PA (558C01!.DOC)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 08/23/2000